Fixed Input, 2W DC/DC Converters
Page 1 of 7
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-ETN2F A01
ETN2F Series (SIP4)
■ Cost-effective
■ Efficiency up to 83%

Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency
Typ.
[%]
Capacitive
Load Max.
[μF]
Package
[inch]
ETN2F05S05 5 4.5-5.5 5 400 80 220
0.46"×0.24"×0.4"
SIP4
ETN2F05S09 5 4.5-5.5 9 223 83 220
ETN2F05S12 5 4.5-5.5 12 167 80 220
ETN2F05S15 5 4.5-5.5 15 133 80 220
ETN2F05S24 5 4.5-5.5 24 84 85 220
ETN2F12S03 12 10.8-13.2 3.3 400 75 220
ETN2F12S12 12 10.8-13.2 12 167 83 220
ETN2F24S05 24 21.6-26.4 5 400 80 220
ETN2F24S15 24 21.6-26.4 15 133 83 220
FEATURES
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The ETN2F series is high performance 2W isolated DC/
DC converter with industrial standard SIP 4 footprint.

DTS-ETN2F A01
ETN2F Series (SIP4)
Model Numbering
ETN 2 F05 S 05 S
Power Rating:
2W
Input Voltage Range:
F05=4.5-5.5VDC
Output Numbers:
S=Single Output
Output Voltage:
03=3.3VDC
05=5VDC
Package Type:
S=SIP
Series Name
K
Reliable Type:
K=High Reliability
Blank=Standard Type
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage
5Vin type -0.7 9 VDC
12Vin type -0.7 18 VDC
24Vin type -0.7 30 VDC
Operating Environment
Temperature
≥ 71℃ with derating -40 85 oC
Storage Temperature Range -50 125 oC
Soldering Temperature
Lead temperature, 1.5mm
from case for 10 seconds
300 oC
General Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Isolation Voltage Test for 1 minute 1500 VDC
Isolation Resistance Viso=500VDC 1000 MΩ
Isolation Capacitance Input to output 20 pF
Case Temperature Above Ambient 20 ℃
Switching Frequency 220 KHz
Relative Humidity 95 %
Cooling Free air convection
Fixed Input, 2W DC/DC Converters
Page 3 of 7
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-ETN2F A01
ETN2F Series (SIP4)
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Range See "Models Selections".
Input Current @ No Load
5 Vin 23 60 mA
12 Vin 15 50 mA
24 Vin 6 30 mA
Input Current @ Min. Line
5 Vin 500 mA
12 Vin 200 mA
24 Vin 100 mA
Reflected Ripple Current 15 mA p-p
Output Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Vout Accuracy See voltage accuracy envelope on page 4.
Line Regulation
3.3 Vout type -1.5 +1.5 %/%
Other types -1.2 +1.2 %/%
Load Regulation
3.3 Vout type 15 %
Other Vout types 10 %
Ripple & Noise Max. ① 75 150 mV Pk-Pk